HE-860 User’s Manual 1
Table of Contents
Chapter 1.  Introduction ......................................................................3
1.1 Product Overview ........................................................................ 3
1.2 Specification ................................................................................ 4
1.3 Component Placement ................................................................ 7
1.4 Block Diagram ............................................................................. 8
Chapter 2.  Hardware Setup ................................................................9

Temperature Operating within 0 ~ 60oC (32 ~ 140oF)
Storage within -20 ~ 85oC (-4 ~ 185oF)
Ordering Code
HE-860VL Half-size PISA-bus Embedded VIA Eden CPU Card with
onboard VIA Eden 533MHz CPU, VGA, LAN, Audio,
DiskOnChip Interfaces and ISA High Drive Capacity
HE-860VXL Same as HE-860VL but with onboard TMDS Panel
Link Interface
HE-860SVL Half-size ISA-bus Embedded VIA Eden CPU Card with
onboard VIA Eden 533MHz CPU, VGA, LAN, Audio,
DiskOnChip Interfaces and ISA High Drive Capacity
HE-860SVXL Same as HE-860SVL but with onboard TMDS Panel
Link Interface
OEM Version Other Configuration Based on HE-860 with Compatible
Eden/C3 CPU, Optional Onboard Functions and Others
for OEM Projects
Online product information detail and updates are available on http://www.commell.com.tw
HE-860 User’s Manual 7
1.3 Component Placement
VGA LAN COM1 PS/2 K/B and Mouse
AT Keyboard
ISA 64mA High Drive
RTL8100 LAN Chipset
VIA686B Chipset
VIA 8601T Chipset
Phoenix-Award BIOS
TMDS Interface
DiskOnChip Socket
Embedded VIA Eden / C3 CPU
VIA Eden Ultra Low Voltage CPU for Fan Free Operation
VIA EBGA C3 CPU with Onboard CPU Cooling Fan
One 168-pin DIMM
up to 512 MB SDRAM
RS-232/422/485
Dual UltraATA/100 IDE
Same Location on HE-860S
(Half-size ISA Bus CPU Card)
HE-860 User’s Manual 8
1.4 Block Diagram
VIA